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Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors in Possession1

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
______________________________________ 
In re: 

CHINA FISHERY GROUP LIMITED 
(CAYMAN), et al., 2

Debtors. 
______________________________________ 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 16-11895 (JLG) 

Jointly Administered 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Michael Kwiatkowski, hereby certify that on January 18, 2017, I caused a true and 
correct copy of the Second Supplemental Declaration Of David W. Prager In Support Of The 
Debtors’ Application For Entry Of An Order Authorizing The Retention And Employment Of 
Goldin Associates, LLC, As Financial Advisors To The Debtors And Debtors In Possession 
Effective Nunc Pro Tunc To The Petition Date (“Supplemental Declaration”) to be served via 
CM/ECF electronic notice on all parties who receive such notice and upon the individuals listed 
in the attached SERVICE LIST A via e-mail, and that on January 19, 2017, I caused a true and 
correct copy of the Supplemental Declaration to be served upon the individuals and entities listed 
in the attached SERVICE LIST B via first-class mail (international, if appropriate), postage 
prepaid. 

/s/ Michael Kwiatkowski 
Michael Kwiatkowski

1 Excluding CFG Peru Investments Pte. Limited (Singapore). 

2 The debtors in these jointly administered cases are China Fishery Group Limited (Cayman), Pacific Andes 
International Holdings Limited (Bermuda), N.S. Hong Investment (BVI) Limited, South Pacific Shipping Agency 
Limited (BVI), China Fisheries International Limited (Samoa), CFGL (Singapore) Private Limited, Chanery 
Investment Inc. (BVI), Champion Maritime Limited (BVI), Growing Management Limited (BVI), Target Shipping 
Limited (HK), Fortress Agents Limited (BVI), Ocean Expert International Limited (BVI), Protein Trading Limited 
(Samoa), CFG Peru Investments Pte. Limited (Singapore), Smart Group Limited (Cayman),Super Investment 
Limited (Cayman), and Pacific Andes Resources Development, Limited. 
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SERVICE LIST A 
 (Via Email) 

Chapter 11 Trustee for Debtor 
CFG Peru Investments Pte. Limited (Singapore) 

William A. Brandt, Jr.  via email - bbrandt@dsi.biz

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP 
Counsel for Chapter 11 Trustee 

Jay M. Goffman via email - jay.goffman@skadden.com
Lisa Laukitis  via email - lisa.laukitis@skadden.com
Sarah E. Pierce via email - sarah.pierce@skadden.com
Elizabeth M. Downing via email - elizabeth.downing@skadden.com

Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Special Government and Cross Border Counsel to the Chapter 11 Trustee 

Christopher R. Donoho, III  via email - chris.donoho@hoganlovells.com
Ronald J. Silverman   via email - ronald.silverman@hoganlovells.com 

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP 
Proposed Special Litigation Counsel to the Chapter 11 Trustee 

Susheel Kirpalani  via email - susheelkirpalani@quinnemanuel.com
James C. Tecce via email - jamestecce@quinnemanuel.com
Jordan Harap  via email - jordanharap@quinnemanuel.com

Office of the United States Trustee 
Susan D. Golden   via email - susan.golden@usdoj.gov

DLA Piper LLP 
Counsel for Club Lender Parties 

R. Craig Martin  via email - craig.martin@dlapiper.com
Jeffrey Torosian  via email - jeffrey.torosian@dlapiper.com
Mordechai Sutton   via email - mordechai.sutton@dlapiper.com

Mayer Brown LLP 
Counsel for MayBank 

Frederick D. Hyman  via email - fhyman@mayerbrown.com
Christine Walsh via email - cwalsh@mayerbrown.com

Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
Counsel for Noteholders Ad Hoc Committee 

Gregory F. Pesce   via email - gregory.pesce@kirkland.com
James H.M. Sprayregen via email - jsprayregen@kirkland.com
Patrick J. Nash, Jr.   via email - patrick.nash@kirkland.com

 Joseph Serino   via email - joseph.serino@kirkland.com
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Sidley Austin LLP 
Counsel for Bank of America, N.A. 

Lee S. Attanasio  via email - lattanasio@sidley.com
Andrew P. Propps   via email - apropps@sidley.com
Patrick Corr  via email - pcorr@sidley.com
Alice Morgan  via email - alice.morgan@sidley.com
Andrew D. Hart via email - ahart@sidley.com
Marissa Alter-Nelson   via email - malternelson@sidley.com
John G. Hutchinson   via email - jhutchinson@sidley.com

Curtin, Mallet-Prevost 
Counsel for Pickenpack Group 

Lynn P. Harrison III   via email - lharrison@curtis.com
Turner P. Smith  via email - tsmith@curtis.com
Peter J. Buenger via email - pbuenger@curtis.com

Luskin, Stern & Eisler LLP 
Counsel for Cooperatieve Rabobank, U.A. 

Michael Luskin  via email - luskin@lsellp.com
Matthew O’Donnell  via email - odonnell@lsellp.com

Rich Michaelson Magaliff Moser, LLP 
Counsel for ASAP Consulting Group S.A.C., Fabricaciones 
y Reparaciones Industriales FMERM S.R.L., Fibras Marinas 
S.A., G.I. Industria Peru S.A.C. and Paitan S.A.C. 

Howard P. Magaliff  via email - hmagaliff@r3mlaw.com

Lowenstein Sandler 
Counsel for Equity Holders of N.S. Hong Investments (BVI) Limited 

Paul Kizel   via email - pkizel@lowenstein.com
Gerald C. Bender   via email - GBender@lowenstein.com
Keara Waldron  via email - KWaldron@lowenstein.com

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
Counsel for CFG Investment S.A.C., Corporacion Pesquera 
Inca S.A.C., and Sustainable Fishing Resources S.A.C. 

 William Gyves  via email - wgyves@kelleydrye.com
 Scott Fleischer  via email - sfleischer@kelleydrye.com
 James S. Carr   via email - jcarr@kelleydrye.com

Bryan Cave LLP 
Counsel for TMF Trustee Limited 

Stephanie Wickouski  via email - stephanie.wickouski@bryancave.com
Michelle McMahon  via email - michelle.mcmahon@bryancave.com
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The Law Office of Aimee P. Levine 
Counsel for China CITIC Bank International Limited 

Aimee P. Levine via email - alevine@alevinelaw.com

White & Case LLP 
Counsel for Taipei Fubon Commercial Bank Co., Ltd. 

Harrison L. Denman  via email - harrison.denman@whitecase.com 
Steven Schwartz via email - steven.schwartz@whitecase.com 

Halperin Battaglia Benzija, LLP 
Counsel for Informal Steering Committee of Bondholders 
of Pacific Andes Resources Development Ltd. 

Alan D. Halperin via email - ahalperin@halperinlaw.net 

Klestadt Winters Jureller Southard & Stevens, LLP 
Proposed Counsel for Pacific Andes Resources Development Limited 

Tracey L. Klestadt  via email - TKlestadt@Klestadt.com
John Jureller, Jr. via email - JJureller@Klestadt.com
Christopher J. Reilly  via email - CReilly@Klestadt.com
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SERVICE LIST B 

NYC Dept. of Finance 
345 Adams Street, 3rd Fl. 
Attn: Legal Affairs 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 

Parking Violations Bureau 
210 Joralemon Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 

United States Attorney’s Office 
Southern District of New York 
Attention: Tax & Bankruptcy Unit 
86 Chambers Street, Third Floor 
New York, NY 10007 

NYS Unemployment Insurance Fund 
Building 12 
W.A. Harriman Campus 
Albany, NY 12240 

U.S. Trustee’s Office, Region 2 
U.S. Federal Office Building 
201 Varick Street, Room 1006 
New York, NY 10014 
Attn:  Susan Golden, Esq. 

John Cahill, Esq. 
Regional Counsel for New York/New Jersey 
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 3500 
New York, NY 10278-0068 

U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 
New York Regional Office 
Brookfield Place 
200 Vesey Street, Suite 400 
New York, NY 10281-1022 

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Office of the General Counsel 
26 Federal Plaza – Room 3908 
New York, NY 10278 
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Mark Fairbairn, Jonathan Leitch  
DLA Piper Hong Kong  
17th Floor, Edinburgh Tower, The Landmark  
15 Queen’s Road Central  
Hong Kong, China  

Robert Roberts 
Office of Site Remediation Enforcement 
Office of Enforcement and 
  Compliance Assurance 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W. 
Mail Code 2272A 
Washington, DC 20004-2004 

U.S. Department of Education 
P.O. Box 5609 
Greenville, TX 75403-5609 

Victor Abriano, Bankruptcy Analyst 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Office of the United States Trustee 
U.S. Federal Office Building 
201 Varick Street, Suite 1006 
New York, NY 10014

Internal Revenue Service 
Centralized Insolvency Operations 
P.O. Box 7346 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 

NYS Dept. Taxation & Finance 
Bankruptcy/Special Procedures Section 
P.O. Box 5300 
Albany, NY 12205-0300 

Damien Whitehead, Esq. 
Eugene Man, Esq. 
Leona La, Esq. 
9th Floor Central Tower 
28 Queen’s Road Central 
Hong Kong

White & Case LLP 
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 4900 
Miami, Florida 33131 
Attn:  Fan B. He, Esq.
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Social Security Administration 
Office of the Regional Counsel, Region II 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 3904 
New York, NY 10278 

1160259 

16-11895-jlg    Doc 318    Filed 01/19/17    Entered 01/19/17 16:11:12    Main Document  
    Pg 7 of 7


